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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T001 - YELLOWHEAD TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

51,031,555 46,107,066
Farm
Residential
Commercial 6,223,651 4,002,836

Industrial 1,172,414 1,109,445
Mineral 180,196 180,196
State Railroad 2,882,846 2,882,846
Local Railroad 813,432 304,523
County Total 92,097,087 83,648,304
Total + Overlap 92,097,087 83,648,304

29,792,993 29,061,392

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

653,720

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
8,448,783TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

No

209,258

NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH TRUTH IN TAXATION

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 158,191 0.2500 0.189114 0.1874 $156,756.92$156,756.920.1874 $172,589.940.1892 $174,247.69
005 IMRF 33,294 0.0000 0.039803 0.0396 $33,124.73$33,124.730.0396 $36,470.450.0399 $36,746.74
027 Audit 3,136 0.0050 0.003749 0.0038 $3,178.64$3,178.640.0038 $3,499.690.0038 $3,499.69
035 Liability Insurance 13,993 0.0000 0.016728 0.0167 $13,969.27$13,969.270.0167 $15,380.210.0168 $15,472.31
047 Social Security 9,007 0.0000 0.010767 0.0108 $9,034.02$9,034.020.0108 $9,946.490.0108 $9,946.49
054 General Assistance 2,091 0.1000 0.002500 0.0025 $2,091.21$2,091.210.0025 $2,302.430.0025 $2,302.43
200 Revenue Recapture 1,063 0.0000 0.001271 0.0013 $1,087.43$1,087.430.0013 $1,197.260.0013 $1,197.26

Totals (Capped) 219,711 0.262661 0.2630 $242,215.35 0.2608 0.2608 $240,189.21 $218,154.79 $218,154.79

Totals (Not Capped) 1,063 0.001271 0.0013 $1,197.26 0.0013 0.0013 $1,197.26 $1,087.43 $1,087.43

Totals (All) 220,774 0.263932 0.2643 $243,412.61 0.2621 0.2621 $241,386.47 $219,242.22 $219,242.22

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T002 - SUMNER TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

12,882,594 12,882,594
Farm
Residential
Commercial 1,329,496 1,329,496

Industrial 0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 35,854,637 35,854,637
Total + Overlap 35,854,637 35,854,637

21,642,547 21,642,547

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

236,724

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

No

79,972

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 74,006 0.3400 0.206406 0.2065 $74,039.83$74,039.830.2065 $74,039.830.2065 $74,039.83
054 General Assistance 5,944 0.1000 0.016578 0.0166 $5,951.87$5,951.870.0166 $5,951.870.0166 $5,951.87
200 Revenue Recapture 154 0.0000 0.000430 0.0005 $179.27$179.270.0005 $179.270.0005 $179.27

Totals (Capped) 79,950 0.222984 0.2231 $79,991.70 0.2231 0.2231 $79,991.70 $79,991.70 $79,991.70

Totals (Not Capped) 154 0.000430 0.0005 $179.27 0.0005 0.0005 $179.27 $179.27 $179.27

Totals (All) 80,104 0.223414 0.2236 $80,170.97 0.2236 0.2236 $80,170.97 $80,170.97 $80,170.97

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T003 - MANTENO TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

239,484,939 239,484,939
Farm
Residential
Commercial 48,321,627 45,204,266

Industrial 57,822,346 57,787,594
Mineral 475,716 475,716
State Railroad 983,731 983,731
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 362,668,430 359,253,032
Total + Overlap 362,668,430 359,253,032

15,580,071 15,316,786

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

296,681
$454.52

2,561,653

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 88,932

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
3,118,717TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

No

530,609

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 501,782 0.2500 0.139674 0.1397 $501,876.49$501,876.490.1397 $506,647.800.1397 $506,647.80
035 Liability Insurance 13,762 0.0000 0.003831 0.0039 $14,010.87$14,010.870.0039 $14,144.070.0039 $14,144.07
047 Social Security 11,685 0.0000 0.003253 0.0033 $11,855.35$11,855.350.0033 $11,968.060.0033 $11,968.06
054 General Assistance 21,485 0.1000 0.005981 0.0060 $21,555.18$21,555.180.0060 $21,760.110.0060 $21,760.11
200 Revenue Recapture 1,025 0.0000 0.000285 0.0003 $1,077.76$1,077.760.0003 $1,088.010.0003 $1,088.01

Totals (Capped) 548,714 0.152739 0.1529 $554,520.04 0.1529 0.1529 $554,520.04 $549,297.89 $549,297.89

Totals (Not Capped) 1,025 0.000285 0.0003 $1,088.01 0.0003 0.0003 $1,088.01 $1,077.76 $1,077.76

Totals (All) 549,739 0.153024 0.1532 $555,608.05 0.1532 0.1532 $555,608.05 $550,375.65 $550,375.65

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T004 - ROCKVILLE TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

17,344,295 17,344,295
Farm
Residential
Commercial 180,380 180,380

Industrial 0 0
Mineral 164,879 164,879
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 41,217,572 41,217,572
Total + Overlap 41,217,572 41,217,572

23,528,018 23,528,018

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

170,695

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

Yes

Truth in Tax Max Levy

67,188

0
Truth in Tax Factor 1.0000

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 62,100 0.3000 0.150664 0.1507 $62,114.88$62,114.880.1507 $62,114.880.1507 $62,114.88
054 General Assistance 7,600 0.1000 0.018439 0.0185 $7,625.25$7,625.250.0185 $7,625.250.0185 $7,625.25
200 Revenue Recapture 334 0.0000 0.000810 0.0009 $370.96$370.960.0009 $370.960.0009 $370.96

Totals (Capped) 69,700 0.169103 0.1692 $69,740.13 0.1692 0.1692 $69,740.13 $69,740.13 $69,740.13

Totals (Not Capped) 334 0.000810 0.0009 $370.96 0.0009 0.0009 $370.96 $370.96 $370.96

Totals (All) 70,034 0.169913 0.1701 $70,111.09 0.1701 0.1701 $70,111.09 $70,111.09 $70,111.09

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T005 - MOMENCE TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

57,559,692 57,559,692
Farm
Residential
Commercial 10,156,296 10,156,296

Industrial 1,602,196 1,602,196
Mineral 209,026 209,026
State Railroad 3,253,296 3,253,296
Local Railroad 193,849 193,849
County Total 89,012,395 89,012,395
Total + Overlap 89,012,395 89,012,395

16,038,040 16,038,040

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

507,938

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

No

231,499

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 188,634 0.2500 0.211919 0.2120 $188,706.28$188,706.280.2120 $188,706.280.2120 $188,706.28
005 IMRF 5,315 0.0000 0.005971 0.0060 $5,340.74$5,340.740.0060 $5,340.740.0060 $5,340.74
027 Audit 2,542 0.0050 0.002856 0.0029 $2,581.36$2,581.360.0029 $2,581.360.0029 $2,581.36
035 Liability Insurance 11,400 0.0000 0.012807 0.0129 $11,482.60$11,482.600.0129 $11,482.600.0129 $11,482.60
047 Social Security 15,790 0.0000 0.017739 0.0178 $15,844.21$15,844.210.0178 $15,844.210.0178 $15,844.21
054 General Assistance 7,625 0.1000 0.008566 0.0086 $7,655.07$7,655.070.0086 $7,655.070.0086 $7,655.07
200 Revenue Recapture 1,824 0.0000 0.002049 0.0021 $1,869.26$1,869.260.0021 $1,869.260.0021 $1,869.26

Totals (Capped) 231,306 0.259858 0.2602 $231,610.26 0.2602 0.2602 $231,610.26 $231,610.26 $231,610.26

Totals (Not Capped) 1,824 0.002049 0.0021 $1,869.26 0.0021 0.0021 $1,869.26 $1,869.26 $1,869.26

Totals (All) 233,130 0.261907 0.2623 $233,479.52 0.2623 0.2623 $233,479.52 $233,479.52 $233,479.52

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T006 - GANEER TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

56,468,043 56,468,043
Farm
Residential
Commercial 16,515,254 16,265,279

Industrial 4,031,260 4,015,249
Mineral 158,572 158,572
State Railroad 2,729,907 2,729,907
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 96,408,629 96,142,643
Total + Overlap 96,408,629 96,142,643

16,505,593 16,505,593

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

265,986
$622.14
335,807

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 476,877

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

Yes

Truth in Tax Max Levy

223,828

0
Truth in Tax Factor 1.0000

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 188,982 0.2500 0.196564 0.1966 $189,016.44$189,016.440.1966 $189,539.360.1966 $189,539.36
005 IMRF 6,277 0.0000 0.006529 0.0066 $6,345.41$6,345.410.0066 $6,362.970.0066 $6,362.97
035 Liability Insurance 11,847 0.0000 0.012322 0.0124 $11,921.69$11,921.690.0124 $11,954.670.0124 $11,954.67
047 Social Security 16,319 0.0000 0.016974 0.0170 $16,344.25$16,344.250.0170 $16,389.470.0170 $16,389.47
054 General Assistance 235 0.1000 0.000244 0.0003 $288.43$288.430.0003 $289.230.0003 $289.23
200 Revenue Recapture 959 0.0000 0.000998 0.0010 $961.43$961.430.0010 $964.090.0010 $964.09

Totals (Capped) 223,660 0.232633 0.2329 $224,535.70 0.2329 0.2329 $224,535.70 $223,916.22 $223,916.22

Totals (Not Capped) 959 0.000998 0.0010 $964.09 0.0010 0.0010 $964.09 $961.43 $961.43

Totals (All) 224,619 0.233631 0.2339 $225,499.79 0.2339 0.2339 $225,499.79 $224,877.65 $224,877.65

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T007 - LIMESTONE TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

139,332,538 139,332,538
Farm
Residential
Commercial 11,150,303 11,150,303

Industrial 144,677 144,677
Mineral 165,780 165,780
State Railroad 2,746,971 2,746,971
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 178,812,288 178,812,288
Total + Overlap 178,812,288 178,812,288

25,272,019 25,272,019

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

1,160,236

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

No

192,357

NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH TRUTH IN TAXATION

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 179,136 0.2500 0.100181 0.0990 $177,024.17$177,024.170.0990 $177,024.170.1002 $179,169.91
005 IMRF 1,493 0.0000 0.000835 0.0009 $1,609.31$1,609.310.0009 $1,609.310.0009 $1,609.31
027 Audit 1,692 0.0050 0.000946 0.0010 $1,788.12$1,788.120.0010 $1,788.120.0010 $1,788.12
035 Liability Insurance 6,966 0.0000 0.003896 0.0039 $6,973.68$6,973.680.0039 $6,973.680.0039 $6,973.68
047 Social Security 12,639 0.0000 0.007068 0.0071 $12,695.67$12,695.670.0071 $12,695.670.0071 $12,695.67
054 General Assistance 50 0.1000 0.000028 0.0001 $178.81$178.810.0001 $178.810.0001 $178.81
060 Unemployment Insurance 0 0.0000 0.000000 0.0000 $0.00$0.000.0000 $0.000.0000 $0.00
200 Revenue Recapture 1,963 0.0000 0.001098 0.0011 $1,966.94$1,966.940.0011 $1,966.940.0011 $1,966.94

Totals (Capped) 201,976 0.112954 0.1132 $202,415.50 0.1120 0.1120 $200,269.76 $200,269.76 $200,269.76

Totals (Not Capped) 1,963 0.001098 0.0011 $1,966.94 0.0011 0.0011 $1,966.94 $1,966.94 $1,966.94

Totals (All) 203,939 0.114052 0.1143 $204,382.44 0.1131 0.1131 $202,236.70 $202,236.70 $202,236.70

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T008 - SALINA TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

23,768,274 23,768,274
Farm
Residential
Commercial 766,206 766,206

Industrial 0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 49,404,407 49,404,407
Total + Overlap 49,404,407 49,404,407

24,869,927 24,869,927

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

80,750

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

No

108,880

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 106,205 0.2600 0.214971 0.2119 $104,687.94$104,687.940.2119 $104,687.940.2150 $106,219.48
027 Audit 2,100 0.0050 0.004251 0.0043 $2,124.39$2,124.390.0043 $2,124.390.0043 $2,124.39
054 General Assistance 6,019 0.1000 0.012183 0.0121 $5,977.93$5,977.930.0121 $5,977.930.0122 $6,027.34
200 Revenue Recapture 327 0.0000 0.000662 0.0007 $345.83$345.830.0007 $345.830.0007 $345.83

Totals (Capped) 114,324 0.231405 0.2315 $114,371.21 0.2283 0.2283 $112,790.26 $112,790.26 $112,790.26

Totals (Not Capped) 327 0.000662 0.0007 $345.83 0.0007 0.0007 $345.83 $345.83 $345.83

Totals (All) 114,651 0.232067 0.2322 $114,717.04 0.2290 0.2290 $113,136.09 $113,136.09 $113,136.09

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T009 - ESSEX TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

31,002,803 31,002,803
Farm
Residential
Commercial 3,442,783 3,442,783

Industrial 0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 51,094,258 51,094,258
Total + Overlap 51,094,258 51,094,258

16,648,672 16,648,672

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

446,000

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

No

96,469

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 86,898 0.2600 0.170074 0.1690 $86,349.30$86,349.300.1690 $86,349.300.1701 $86,911.33
047 Social Security 6,643 0.0000 0.013002 0.0131 $6,693.35$6,693.350.0131 $6,693.350.0131 $6,693.35
054 General Assistance 7,597 0.1000 0.014869 0.0149 $7,613.04$7,613.040.0149 $7,613.040.0149 $7,613.04
200 Revenue Recapture 266 0.0000 0.000521 0.0006 $306.57$306.570.0006 $306.570.0006 $306.57

Totals (Capped) 101,138 0.197945 0.1981 $101,217.72 0.1970 0.1970 $100,655.69 $100,655.69 $100,655.69

Totals (Not Capped) 266 0.000521 0.0006 $306.57 0.0006 0.0006 $306.57 $306.57 $306.57

Totals (All) 101,404 0.198466 0.1987 $101,524.29 0.1976 0.1976 $100,962.26 $100,962.26 $100,962.26

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON



Kankakee County

Tax Year: 2024 Tax Computation Report
05/15/2025 01:35:07 PM

Page 10 of 17

Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T010 - PEMBROKE TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

18,873,686 18,873,686
Farm
Residential
Commercial 1,041,598 1,041,598

Industrial 0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 30,009,910 30,009,910
Total + Overlap 30,009,910 30,009,910

10,094,626 10,094,626

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

34,150

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

Yes

Truth in Tax Max Levy

193,124

0
Truth in Tax Factor 1.0000

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 80,000 0.4100 0.266579 0.2630 $78,926.06$78,926.060.2630 $78,926.060.2666 $80,006.42
005 IMRF 3,280 0.0000 0.010930 0.0109 $3,271.08$3,271.080.0109 $3,271.080.0110 $3,301.09
019 Community Buildings/Gymnasiums 19,500 0.1000 0.064979 0.0643 $19,296.37$19,296.370.0643 $19,296.370.0650 $19,506.44
027 Audit 2,000 0.0050 0.006665 0.0050 $1,500.50$1,500.500.0050 $1,500.500.0050 $1,500.50
035 Liability Insurance 32,000 0.0000 0.106631 0.1055 $31,660.46$31,660.460.1055 $31,660.460.1067 $32,020.57
047 Social Security 12,500 0.0000 0.041653 0.0412 $12,364.08$12,364.080.0412 $12,364.080.0417 $12,514.13
054 General Assistance 19,500 0.1000 0.064979 0.0643 $19,296.37$19,296.370.0643 $19,296.370.0650 $19,506.44
140 Senior Citizens Services 34,000 0.1500 0.113296 0.1120 $33,611.10$33,611.100.1120 $33,611.100.1133 $34,001.23
200 Revenue Recapture 870 0.0000 0.002899 0.0029 $870.29$870.290.0029 $870.290.0029 $870.29

Totals (Capped) 202,780 0.675712 0.6743 $202,356.82 0.6662 0.6662 $199,926.02 $199,926.02 $199,926.02

Totals (Not Capped) 870 0.002899 0.0029 $870.29 0.0029 0.0029 $870.29 $870.29 $870.29

Totals (All) 203,650 0.678611 0.6772 $203,227.11 0.6691 0.6691 $200,796.31 $200,796.31 $200,796.31

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T011 - ST. ANNE TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

31,242,854 30,965,260
Farm
Residential
Commercial 5,333,225 5,224,246

Industrial 36,872 36,872
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 2,442,967 2,442,967
Local Railroad 58,125 58,125
County Total 51,693,752 51,305,072
Total + Overlap 51,693,752 51,305,072

12,579,709 12,577,602

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

0

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
388,680TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

No

108,730

NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH TRUTH IN TAXATION

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 113,072 0.2500 0.220391 0.2170 $111,332.01$111,332.010.2170 $112,175.440.2204 $113,933.03
027 Audit 0 0.0050 0.000000 0.0000 $0.00$0.000.0000 $0.000.0000 $0.00
035 Liability Insurance 0 0.0000 0.000000 0.0000 $0.00$0.000.0000 $0.000.0000 $0.00
047 Social Security 0 0.0000 0.000000 0.0000 $0.00$0.000.0000 $0.000.0000 $0.00
054 General Assistance 1,092 0.1000 0.002129 0.0022 $1,128.71$1,128.710.0022 $1,137.260.0022 $1,137.26
200 Revenue Recapture 409 0.0000 0.000797 0.0008 $410.44$410.440.0008 $413.550.0008 $413.55

Totals (Capped) 114,164 0.222520 0.2226 $115,070.29 0.2192 0.2192 $113,312.70 $112,460.72 $112,460.72

Totals (Not Capped) 409 0.000797 0.0008 $413.55 0.0008 0.0008 $413.55 $410.44 $410.44

Totals (All) 114,573 0.223317 0.2234 $115,483.84 0.2200 0.2200 $113,726.25 $112,871.16 $112,871.16

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T012 - AROMA TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

108,347,737 108,269,983
Farm
Residential
Commercial 5,740,044 5,593,646

Industrial 109,741 109,741
Mineral 533,829 533,829
State Railroad 11,213 11,213
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 131,123,876 130,899,724
Total + Overlap 131,123,876 130,899,724

16,381,312 16,381,312

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

476,454

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
224,152TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

No

289,276

NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH TRUTH IN TAXATION

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 257,244 0.2500 0.196520 0.1940 $253,945.46$253,945.460.1940 $254,380.320.1966 $257,789.54
027 Audit 2,968 0.0050 0.002268 0.0023 $3,010.69$3,010.690.0023 $3,015.850.0023 $3,015.85
035 Liability Insurance 12,862 0.0000 0.009826 0.0098 $12,828.17$12,828.170.0098 $12,850.140.0099 $12,981.26
047 Social Security 11,873 0.0000 0.009070 0.0090 $11,780.98$11,780.980.0090 $11,801.150.0091 $11,932.27
054 General Assistance 18,799 0.1000 0.014361 0.0143 $18,718.66$18,718.660.0143 $18,750.710.0144 $18,881.84
200 Revenue Recapture 2,041 0.0000 0.001559 0.0016 $2,094.40$2,094.400.0016 $2,097.980.0016 $2,097.98

Totals (Capped) 303,746 0.232045 0.2323 $304,600.76 0.2294 0.2294 $300,798.17 $300,283.96 $300,283.96

Totals (Not Capped) 2,041 0.001559 0.0016 $2,097.98 0.0016 0.0016 $2,097.98 $2,094.40 $2,094.40

Totals (All) 305,787 0.233604 0.2339 $306,698.74 0.2310 0.2310 $302,896.15 $302,378.36 $302,378.36

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T013 - OTTO TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

38,044,967 38,044,967
Farm
Residential
Commercial 7,696,359 7,696,359

Industrial 19,265,816 19,265,816
Mineral 4,849,159 4,849,159
State Railroad 2,265,183 2,265,183
Local Railroad 10,671 10,671
County Total 95,264,492 95,264,492
Total + Overlap 95,264,492 95,264,492

23,132,337 23,132,337

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

472,792

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

Yes

Truth in Tax Max Levy

184,398

0
Truth in Tax Factor 1.0000

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 159,652 0.2500 0.167588 0.1676 $159,663.29$159,663.290.1676 $159,663.290.1676 $159,663.29
035 Liability Insurance 9,046 0.0000 0.009496 0.0095 $9,050.13$9,050.130.0095 $9,050.130.0095 $9,050.13
047 Social Security 9,046 0.0000 0.009496 0.0095 $9,050.13$9,050.130.0095 $9,050.130.0095 $9,050.13
054 General Assistance 6,652 0.1000 0.006983 0.0070 $6,668.51$6,668.510.0070 $6,668.510.0070 $6,668.51
200 Revenue Recapture 8,548 0.0000 0.008973 0.0090 $8,573.80$8,573.800.0090 $8,573.800.0090 $8,573.80

Totals (Capped) 184,396 0.193563 0.1936 $184,432.06 0.1936 0.1936 $184,432.06 $184,432.06 $184,432.06

Totals (Not Capped) 8,548 0.008973 0.0090 $8,573.80 0.0090 0.0090 $8,573.80 $8,573.80 $8,573.80

Totals (All) 192,944 0.202536 0.2026 $193,005.86 0.2026 0.2026 $193,005.86 $193,005.86 $193,005.86

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T014 - PILOT TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

39,087,181 39,087,181
Farm
Residential
Commercial 6,907,876 6,907,876

Industrial 2,082,807 2,082,807
Mineral 8,116,167 8,116,167
State Railroad 1,232,213 1,232,213
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 79,326,041 79,326,041
Total + Overlap 79,326,041 79,326,041

21,899,797 21,899,797

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

191,012

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

Yes

Truth in Tax Max Levy

97,450

0
Truth in Tax Factor 1.0000

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 81,540 0.2500 0.102791 0.1028 $81,547.17$81,547.170.1028 $81,547.170.1028 $81,547.17
005 IMRF 5,500 0.0000 0.006933 0.0070 $5,552.82$5,552.820.0070 $5,552.820.0070 $5,552.82
027 Audit 3,000 0.0050 0.003782 0.0038 $3,014.39$3,014.390.0038 $3,014.390.0038 $3,014.39
200 Revenue Recapture 241 0.0000 0.000304 0.0004 $317.30$317.300.0004 $317.300.0004 $317.30

Totals (Capped) 90,040 0.113506 0.1136 $90,114.38 0.1136 0.1136 $90,114.38 $90,114.38 $90,114.38

Totals (Not Capped) 241 0.000304 0.0004 $317.30 0.0004 0.0004 $317.30 $317.30 $317.30

Totals (All) 90,281 0.113810 0.1140 $90,431.68 0.1140 0.1140 $90,431.68 $90,431.68 $90,431.68

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T015 - NORTON TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

11,689,218 11,689,218
Farm
Residential
Commercial 1,430,509 1,430,509

Industrial 0 0
Mineral 6,828,380 6,828,380
State Railroad 669,269 669,269
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 44,434,825 44,434,825
Total + Overlap 44,434,825 44,434,825

23,817,449 23,817,449

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

49,081

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
0TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

Yes

Truth in Tax Max Levy

101,383

0
Truth in Tax Factor 1.0000

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 90,000 0.2600 0.202544 0.1990 $88,425.30$88,425.300.1990 $88,425.300.2026 $90,024.96
027 Audit 2,092 0.0050 0.004708 0.0048 $2,132.87$2,132.870.0048 $2,132.870.0048 $2,132.87
054 General Assistance 14,583 0.1000 0.032819 0.0324 $14,396.88$14,396.880.0324 $14,396.880.0329 $14,619.06
200 Revenue Recapture 89 0.0000 0.000200 0.0002 $88.87$88.870.0002 $88.870.0002 $88.87

Totals (Capped) 106,675 0.240071 0.2403 $106,776.89 0.2362 0.2362 $104,955.05 $104,955.05 $104,955.05

Totals (Not Capped) 89 0.000200 0.0002 $88.87 0.0002 0.0002 $88.87 $88.87 $88.87

Totals (All) 106,764 0.240271 0.2405 $106,865.76 0.2364 0.2364 $105,043.92 $105,043.92 $105,043.92

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T016 - KANKAKEE TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

250,718,481 246,567,266
Farm
Residential
Commercial 74,387,729 62,820,063

Industrial 23,840,559 23,840,559
Mineral 376,608 218,036
State Railroad 3,940,955 3,940,955
Local Railroad 22,423 22,423
County Total 356,521,895 340,609,870
Total + Overlap 356,521,895 340,609,870

3,235,140 3,200,568

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

251,611

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 17,058
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
15,912,025TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

No

919,010

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 670,500 0.2500 0.196853 0.1969 $670,660.83$670,660.830.1969 $701,991.610.1969 $701,991.61
005 IMRF 50,000 0.0000 0.014680 0.0147 $50,069.65$50,069.650.0147 $52,408.720.0147 $52,408.72
054 General Assistance 198,000 0.1000 0.058131 0.0582 $198,234.94$198,234.940.0582 $207,495.740.0582 $207,495.74
200 Revenue Recapture 5,107 0.0000 0.001499 0.0015 $5,109.15$5,109.150.0015 $5,347.830.0015 $5,347.83

Totals (Capped) 918,500 0.269664 0.2698 $961,896.07 0.2698 0.2698 $961,896.07 $918,965.42 $918,965.42

Totals (Not Capped) 5,107 0.001499 0.0015 $5,347.83 0.0015 0.0015 $5,347.83 $5,109.15 $5,109.15

Totals (All) 923,607 0.271163 0.2713 $967,243.90 0.2713 0.2713 $967,243.90 $924,074.57 $924,074.57

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON
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Filed Under Truth in Tax?

Taxing District T017 - BOURBONNAIS TOWNSHIP Equalization Factor 1.00

Property Type

777,194,803 775,432,509
Farm
Residential
Commercial 214,130,867 192,791,641

Industrial 70,548,233 64,158,106
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 2,270,196 2,270,196
Local Railroad 67,445 67,445
County Total 1,078,861,273 1,049,125,471
Total + Overlap 1,078,861,273 1,049,125,471

14,649,729 14,405,574

Total EAV Rate Setting EAV PTELL Values

0
$0.00

10,332,621

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0
Recovered TIF EAV 0
Recovered EZ EAV 0

New Property
EZ Tax Abated
EZ Value Abated

Aggregate Ext. Base
29,735,802TIF Increment

Truth in Taxation

Yes

Truth in Tax Max Levy

817,292

0
Truth in Tax Factor 1.0000

Fund/Name Levy Request Rate
Limited

w/Overlaps
Total Extension

After TIF & EZ
Total Extension

Total ExtensionRate
Maximum Calc'ed

Rate
Actual

Rate Rate
CertifiedNon-PTELL

Total Extension
001 Corporate 482,763 0.2500 0.046016 0.0461 $483,646.84$483,646.840.0461 $497,355.050.0461 $497,355.05
005 IMRF 40,000 0.0000 0.003813 0.0039 $40,915.89$40,915.890.0039 $42,075.590.0039 $42,075.59
047 Social Security 57,788 0.0000 0.005508 0.0056 $58,751.03$58,751.030.0056 $60,416.230.0056 $60,416.23
054 General Assistance 145,429 0.1000 0.013862 0.0139 $145,828.44$145,828.440.0139 $149,961.720.0139 $149,961.72
200 Revenue Recapture 2,261 0.0000 0.000216 0.0003 $3,147.38$3,147.380.0003 $3,236.580.0003 $3,236.58

Totals (Capped) 725,980 0.069199 0.0695 $749,808.59 0.0695 0.0695 $749,808.59 $729,142.20 $729,142.20

Totals (Not Capped) 2,261 0.000216 0.0003 $3,236.58 0.0003 0.0003 $3,236.58 $3,147.38 $3,147.38

Totals (All) 728,241 0.069415 0.0698 $753,045.17 0.0698 0.0698 $753,045.17 $732,289.58 $732,289.58

Copyright (C) 1997-2025 DEVNET Incorporated CANDERSON


